position would have been had these transactions been consummated on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent WRIT�s results of
operations or financial position for any future period. The results of operations for the periods ended December 31, 2006 and September 30,
2007 are not necessarily indicative of the operating results for these periods.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with WRIT�s Form 8-K filed with the Securities and
Exchange Commission (�SEC�) on December 10, 2007, announcing the acquisitions; the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto
included in WRIT�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006; and the Historical Summary of Gross Income and
Direct Operating Expenses and Notes included elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A1. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect
these acquisitions and related transactions have been made.

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

25

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2007

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

REGISTRANT
2000 M
Street

PRO
FORMA

Assets
Land $ 338,203 $ �  $ 338,203
Income Producing Property 1,522,790 74,128(1) 1,596,918

1,860,993 74,128 1,935,121
Accumulated Depreciation and amortization (321,840) (321,840)

Net income producing property 1,539,153 74,128 1,613,281
Development in Progress 138,093 138,093

Total Investment in Real Estate, net 1,677,246 74,128 1,751,374
Cash and cash equivalents 9,919 �  9,919
Restricted Cash 46,002 (40,110)(2) 5,892
Rents and other receivables, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 35,677 35,677
Prepaid expenses and other assets 76,957 100(2) 77,057

6,314(1) 6,314
(5,348)(2) (5,348)

Total assets $ 1,845,801 $ 35,084 $ 1,880,885

Liabilities
Notes payable $ 879,094 $ �  $ 879,094
Mortgage notes payable 253,500 253,500
Line of credit 128,500 28,500(2) 157,000
Accounts payable and other liabilities 65,335 5,717(1) 71,052

274(2) 274
Advance Rents 6,561 71(2) 6,632
Tenant security deposits 10,075 522(2) 10,597

Total liabilities 1,343,065 35,084 1,378,149
Minority interest 5,593 5,593
Shareholders� Equity
Shares of beneficial interest, $0.01 par value 467 467
Additional paid in capital 560,695 560,695
Distributions in excess of net income (64,019) (64,019)

Total Shareholders� Equity 497,143 �  497,143

Total Liabilities & Shareholders� Equity $ 1,845,801 $ 35,084 $ 1,880,885

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

26

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2007

(In thousands)

NOTES TO PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Note 1: WRIT accounted for the acquisition using the purchase method of accounting. WRIT allocated the purchase price to the related physical
assets (land, building and tenant improvements) and in-place leases (tenant origination costs, leasing commissions, absorption costs, and net
lease intangible assets/liabilities) based on their fair values, in accordance with SFAS No. 141, �Business Combinations.�

[…]

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2007

(In thousands)

NOTES TO PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Note 2: Adjustments to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet represent draws on the line of credit, cash paid and security deposits
collected at closing, and the assumption of certain assets and liabilities, including real estate and personal property taxes, tenant rents and
security deposits.

2000 M Street
Funding of purchase price:
Lines of credit $ (28,500)
Restricted cash (40,110)
Cash deposits held in escrow (5,348)
Prepaid expenses and other assets 100

(73,858)
Other assets and liabilities assumed:
Accounts payable and other liabilites (274)
Advance rents (71)
Tenant security deposits (522)

$ (74,725)

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

28

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Registrant

270
Technology

Park
(8) Monument II (8)

2440
M

Street (8)Woodholme (8)Ashburn Farm (8)CentreMed (8)2000 M Street

Total
All

Properties
Pro

Forma
Revenue
Real estate rental revenue $ 191,028 $ 240 $ 1,078 $ 679 $ 2,365 $ 1,065 $ 955 $ 6,967 $ 13,349 $ 204,377

14 69 79 (2) 54 (8) 950 1,156 (1),(7) 1,156
8 37 52 (66) �  46 559 636 (2),(7) 636

191,028 262 1,184 810 2,297 1,119 993 8,476 15,141 206,169
Expenses
Real estate expenses 59,319 38 223 290 823 306 261 2,507 4,448 63,767

6 31 19 62 26 25 193 362 (3),(7) 362
715 715 (6),(7) 715

Depreciation and
amortization 51,543 179 603 392 1,000 438 466 2,844 5,922 (4),(7) 57,465
General and administrative 11,424 �  11,424

122,286 223 857 701 1,885 770 752 6,259 11,447 133,733
Other income (expense)
Interest expense (45,498) (107) (743) (522) (644) (412) (532) (1,222) (4,182) (5),(7) (49,680)
Other income 1,395 �  1,395
Other income from life
insurance proceeds 1,303 �  1,303

(42,800) (107) (743) (522) (644) (412) (532) (1,222) (4,182) (46,982)

Income from continuing
operations 25,942 (68) (416) (413) (232) (63) (291) 995 (488) 25,454
Discontinued operations
Gain on sale of real estate 25,022 25,022
Income from operations of
properties held for sale 2,475 2,475

Net Income $ 53,439 $ (68) $ (416) $ (413) $ (232) $ (63) $ (291) $ 995 $ (488) $ 52,951

Basic net income per share
Continuing operations $ 0.57 $ 0.56
Discontinued operations 0.60 0.60

Basic net income per share $ 1.17 $ 1.16

Diluted net income per
share
Continuing operations $ 0.57 $ 0.55
Discontinued operations 0.59 0.60

$ 1.16 $ 1.15

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

[…]

(6) Represents ground rent adjustment.

(7) The table below illustrates the pro forma adjustments for each property

270
Technology

Park
Monument

II
2440 M
Street Woodholme

Ashburn
Farm CentreMed

2000 M
Street

Total All
Properties

(1)   Amortization of lease
intangibles, net

$ 14 $ 69 $ 79 $ (2) $ 54 $ (8) $ 950 $ 1,156

(2)   Straight line rent adjustment $ 8 $ 37 $ 52 $ (66) $ �  $ 46 $ 559 $ 636
(3)   Property management costs $ 6 $ 31 $ 19 $ 62 $ 26 $ 25 $ 193 $ 362
(4)   Depreciation and
amortization

$ 179 $ 603 $ 392 $ 1,000 $ 438 $ 466 $ 2,844 $ 5,922

(5)   Interest expense $ (107) $ (743) $ (522) $ (644) $ (412) $ (532) $ (1,222) $ (4,182)
(6)   Ground rent $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 715 $ 715

(8) Represents adjustments for 1/1/07 through the date of acquisition.

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

31

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Registrant

270
Technology

Park
Monument

II
2440 M
Street Woodholme

Ashburn
Farm CentreMed

2000 M
Street

Total All
Properties

Pro
Forma

Revenue
Real estate rental
revenue $ 219,662 $ 2,306 $ 6,670 $ 3,701 $ 5,558 $ 2,383 $ 1,513 $ 8,741 $ 30,872 $ 250,534

139 428 431 (4) 130 (13) 1,266 2,377 (1),(7) 2,377
77 226 286 (96) (64) 46 216 691 (2),(7) 691

219,662 2,522 7,324 4,418 5,458 2,449 1,546 10,223 33,940 253,602
Expenses
Real estate
expenses 67,269 364 1,378 1,578 1,925 644 373 2,909 9,171 76,440

58 191 105 147 59 39 238 837 (3),(7) 837
953 953 (6),(7) 953

Depreciation and
amortization 54,170 1,721 3,731 2,133 2,383 1,043 742 4,577 16,330 (4),(7) 70,500
General and
administrative 12,622 �  12,622

134,061 2,143 5,300 3,816 4,455 1,746 1,154 8,677 27,291 161,352
Other income
(expense)
Interest expense (47,846) (1,027) (3,624) (2,915) (1,495) (956) (821) (1,559) (12,397) (5),(7) (60,243)
Other income
from property
settlement �
Other income 906 �  906

(46,940) (1,027) (3,624) (2,915) (1,495) (956) (821) (1,559) (12,397) (59,337)

Income from
continuing
operations 38,661 (648) (1,600) (2,313) (492) (253) (429) (13) (5,748) 32,913

Net Income $ 38,661 $ (648) $ (1,600) $ (2,313) $ (492) $ (253) $ (429) $ (13) $ (5,748) $ 32,913

Basic net income
per share $ 0.89 $ 0.75
Diluted net
income per share $ 0.88 $ 0.75
Weighted average
shares
outstanding -
basic 43,679 43,679
Weighted average
shares
outstanding -

43,874 43,874

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

32

diluted

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

33

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

NOTES TO PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(1) Represents amortization of the net intangible lease asset or liability based on the remaining life of the acquired leases.

(2) Represents straight-line rent adjustment.

(3) Represents property management costs incurred by the properties

(4) Represents depreciation over 30 years, based upon the portion of the purchase price allocated to building and improvements, plus
amortization of tenant origination costs, FAS 141 leasing commissions and FAS 141 absorption over the remaining life of the acquired
leases.

(5) Represents interest expense on the lines of credit used to fund the acquisition.

(6) Represents ground rent adjustment.

(7) The table below illustrates the pro forma adjustments for each property

270
Technology

Park
Monument

II
2440 M
Street Woodholme

Ashburn
Farm CentreMed

2000 M
Street

Total All
Properties

(1)   Amortization of lease
intangibles, net

$ 139 $ 428 $ 431 $ (4) $ 130 $ (13) $ 1,266 $ 2,377

(2)   Straight line rent
adjustment

$ 77 $ 226 $ 286 $ (96) $ (64) $ 46 $ 216 $ 691

(3)   Property management
costs

$ 58 $ 191 $ 105 $ 147 $ 59 $ 39 $ 238 $ 837

(4)   Depreciation and
amortization

$ 1,721 $ 3,731 $ 2,133 $ 2,383 $ 1,043 $ 742 $ 4,577 $ 16,330

(5)   Interest expense $ (1,027) $ (3,624) $ (2,915) $ (1,495) $ (956) $ (821) $ (1,559) $ (12,397)
(6)   Ground rent $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 953 $ 953

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

34